HOPE Academy

Schedule of Fees 2025 - 2026

Please Note: The budget, including salaries, of HOPE Academy is based on committed enrollment. For that reason, all
fees are non-refundable, and will not be pro-rated. HOPE Academy endeavors to keep low tuition rates for the
benefit of each family. For this reason, there are times when we deem it necessary to hold fundraisers to raise
funds for a specific project or purpose. When these needs arise, we request that all families participate as it is
this partnership that helps us to achieve our goals while keeping the educational costs low for each family. The
school receives no state or federal assistance- neither is it endowed or supported by any other organization.

Application Fee
(PLEASE NOTE that placement testing may be required for
Grades 1 - 8 after an application has been submitted)

Due at Time of Application

K5 -

12t Grade

$115 returning student/$125 new student

Enrollment Fee Payment in full 2 Installment Plan
Due 6/1/2025 Due 6/1/25 & 7/1/25

K5 S500 $600/5300 per installment
1%t — 7t Grade $700 $800/$400 per installment
8t — 12t Grade $800 $900/$450 per installment

Monthly Tuition Auto Draft through FACTS on preferred date choices

(1st 5th 7th)
K5 — 7t Grade $350
8t — 12t Grade $400
Schoolwide Supply Fee Due September 1, 2025
$30/550 family cap/see details on back
Testing Fee Due February 1, 2026

1% through 10" Grade

S50 *subject to price increase

Graduation Fee

Due March 1, 2026

Kindergarten

$75

12t Grade

$200




Optional Fees

Schoolwide Supply List

Lunch program Billed weekly through FACTS
K5 — 3™ Grade S4 subject to price increase
4th — 12 Grade $5 subject to price increase
Before care (7:30-8:00 Monday — Friday) $10 per week (2 or more days)
Aftercare (2:30 — 5:30 Monday - Friday) $20 per day/S60 per week
Private Tutoring (by appointment only) $25 per half hour/possibility of 8" — 12t

grade credit recovery per admin approval
Yearbook S40 each by April 1st

$50 each April 2" — May 1st

High School Prom (Grades 9-12) $50 each (subject to change) by April 1st

All students in K5 - 12th grade are responsible for items on the school wide list. Families who do not provide items
from the school wide list by September 1, 2025 will be billed the fee of $30.00 ($50.00 as a family cap) via FACTS
Incidentals. Please be aware that we ask for these items to keep our tuition lowered. Thank you for your
understanding and support!

The list is as follows:

e 5 reams of white copy paper

e 10 Boxes of Kleenex

e 3 Clorox / Lysol Wipes (35 count or larger)

e 1 Lysol or Microban Disinfectant Spray

e 10 small bottles of hand soap (clear or white soap)



